
 

 UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 

 
Department of Chemistry, 

(Autonomous) 

University of Mumbai, 

(UDC-MU), 

Department of Chemistry, Lokmanya Tilak Bhavan, 

University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,  Santacruz(E), 

Mumbai 400 098, Maharashtra, India. 

Tel: (022) 26543353/4 Fax: (022) 26535385  

 Email:  chem.office@chem.mu.ac.in 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

For 

Name Of Work: “Rate Contracts for Chemicals, Glassware and   

              Plasticware for the year 2022-2023”  
 

https://mahatenders.gov.in 
 

CONTENTS 

e-Tender Notice No.: UDC/161/2022  dated:  04/06/2022 

University of Mumbai invites e-Tender for “Rate Contracts for Chemicals, Glassware 

and Plasticware for the year 2022-2023” 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender 
FormFeesRs. 

EMD in 

Rs. 

Validity of 

e-Tender 

 
Prebid Meeting 

Technical Bid 

Opening date & time 
 

 

 

1. 

 
 

Rs. 1000/- 

(Rupees  

One 

thousand 

only) 

 

 

Rs. 10,000/- 

(Rupees Ten 

thousand only) 

 

 

 

120 days 

 
------ 

Date: 24-06-2022  

at 13.00 Hrs. 

Venue:    

Department of Chemistry.  

Lokmanya Tilak Bhavan,  

University of Mumbai, Vidyanagar, 

Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400098, 

Maharashtra, India 

Tel: (022) 26543353/4. 

Fax: (022)26535385.    Schedule for Tenders: 

Tender Download Period : 09-06-2022, 09.00 Hrs. To 23-06-2022, 13.00 Hrs. 

Online Bid Preparation and Submission: 09-06-2022, 09.00 Hrs. To 23-06-2022, 13.00 Hrs 

Technical Bid Opening: 24/06/2022 at 13:00 Hrs 

Note: 

1. Bidders should register on e-Tendering portal https://mahatenders.gov.in to get user id and 

password. 

2. Bidders should have a valid Digital Signature of type Class III with Signing Certificate for 

registration. 

3. For any technical assistance during online bid submission,  Bidder may contact 24x7 Helpdesk 

on nos.:    

    0120-4001 002 / 0120-4001 005 / 0120-6277 787  or  email-id:  support-eproc@nic.in 

4. Mumbai University reserves all rights to cancel the tender in whole or in part at anytime. 
 

                                                                                                                    Sd/- 

                                                                                                               Registrar 

                                                                                                     University of Mumbai 

https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in/
https://maharashtra.etenders.in/

